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BOARD OF FIRE COMMISSIONERS MEETING AGENDA 
SNOHOMISH COUNTY FIRE DISTRICT 7 

Fire District 7 Station 31 Training Room/ Via Blue Jeans 
163 Village Court, Monroe, WA  98272 

August 13, 2020   1730 hours 

CALL TO ORDER 

UNION COMMENT 
IAFF 
Teamsters 

CHIEFS REPORT 

CONSENT AGENDA 
Approve Vouchers 
Benefit Vouchers: 20-01948 – 20-01972; ($695,079.34) 
AP Vouchers: 20-01973 - 20-02144; ($677,391.51) 

Approval of Payroll 
July 31, 2020: $1,090,836.85 

Approval of Minutes 
Approve Regular Board Meeting Minutes – July 23, 2020 

CORRESPONDENCE 
Retirement Recognition 

OLD BUSINESS  
Discussion 
COVID-19 Update 
Sno911 Lease Agreement Station 83 
Station 83-bedroom addition (Rice Fergus Miller) 
Delivery of SRFR Technical Rescue Vehicle 
Standards of Coverage (Fitch) 
City of Mill Creek Fire and EMS Agreement 

Action 
Lexipol District Policy Program 
Capital Facilities Comprehensive Plan (Rice Fergus Miller) 
Strategic Planning Scope of Work update 

NEW BUSINESS 
Discussion  
Surplus Resolution 

Action 
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COMMISSIONER COMMITTEE REPORTS 
Joint Fire Board with Mill Creek (Elmore / Fay / Waugh): 
Finance Committee (Elmore /Fay / Snyder / Waugh / Woolery):  
Policy Committee (Elmore / Edwards / Schaub / Woolery): 
Labor/Management (Waugh / Fay): 
Contract Bargaining (Waugh / Fay): 
Shop Committee (Edwards / Gagnon / Snyder / Woolery): 
Strategic Plan Committee (Fay / Schaub / Snyder / Steinruck): 
Capital Facilities Committee (Gagnon / Schaub / Snyder / Woolery): 
Government Liaisons:  

Lake Stevens (Gagnon / Steinruck): 
Monroe (Edwards / Snyder / Woolery): 
Mill Creek (Elmore / Fay / Waugh): 
Legislative (Elmore / Schaub): 

OTHER MEETINGS ATTENDED 
Snohomish County 911 (Waugh) 
Regional Coordination 
Leadership Meeting (Fay / Schaub) 
Sno-Isle Commissioner Meeting 

GOOD OF THE ORDER 

ATTENDANCE CHECK 
Regular Commissioner Meeting, August 27, 2020 at 1730 - Station 31 Training Room/BlueJeans 

EXECUTIVE SESSION 

ADJOURNMENT 
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COVID-19 

Chief’s Report 8-13-20 

District personnel remain focused on the District’s mission of saving lives, protecting property, 
safeguarding the environment in a fiscally responsible manner. Given the current COVID-19 
outbreak, extra attention has been given to the safety of our personnel and the District’s response to 
care for our communities. We have been working closely with our Snohomish County regional 
partners including the other fire/EMS agencies, Snohomish County EMS, DEM, Dept. of Health, 
hospitals, the cities we serve, the school districts we serve, and others. 

• There are no employees in isolation or quarantine
• Labor disruption is stable
• Call volume is normalizing.
• County call volume is normalizing
• Daily training is ongoing for all responders regarding personal protective equipment (PPE),

decontamination, and response protocols
• The Infectious Control Task Force (ICTF) continues to work with the Safety Committee,

Operations, Logistics, Technical Services, and Administration to monitor and develop best
practices with the goal of maintaining a healthy environment for all employees and citizens.

OPERATIONS: 
• Key Secure Vehicle Knox Installation: FM is working with the shop to schedule installation of the

Knox Key Secure system in the remaining vehicles.
• City of Lake Stevens/Snohomish County, Annexation: No anticipated impact to the Department but

remaining engaged with the process.
• Full Time Recruits: Will transition into Red Card Training next week.
• PM Graduates:  Are on a day shift assignment completing fire training and beginning the Snohomish

County paramedic integration program. Will transition to shift assignment with an assigned a preceptor.
• Labor Management: Working on the Policy and Procedure workflow.
• Formal Company Inspections: The Operations group is finalizing plans for 2021 rollout of formal

company, station and vehicle inspections.
• Station Mask Protection: Emphasis on education and compliance. Chief Video and Memo.
• Logo: Committee is in the final stages of edits. Anticipated having the project completed and ready to

submit to the BOC at the last meeting of August.

LOGISTICS: 
• Surplus Process Update: As you are aware we have surplused many items this year clearing

out unused items from the previous mergers. The Logistics Technicians have sold over
$75,000 worth of apparatus and equipment on www.publicsurplus.com to date, with more items
to come to you for surplus approval.

• Asset Inventory: Melisa Jenkins and Bill Ekse have been working diligently to build our
inventory process in Operative IQ. They are in the process of visiting all District facilities to
inventory assets over $5,000 and the small and attractive assets.

• CDL Training: Mike Frymire (Logistics Technician) will be starting his CDL training on August
17.

• Station 71 Septic System: Evergreen Sanitation has fixed the septic tank pumps and are
working on switching the mound system to the reserve mound. Once this is complete we will
start the necessary negotiations with Flower World on dividing the maintenance costs for the
entire system.
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07/29/2020

Fund: General Fund #001

Snohomish County Fire District #7
Claims Voucher Summary Page 1 of 1

We the undersigned Board of Directors of the above-named governmental unit do hereby certify that the merchandise or
services hereinafter specified have been received and that the vouchers identified below are approved for payment.

Date: __________________________
Signatures:

Voucher Payee/Claimant Amount
1099

Default

20-01948 673.32AFLAC

20-01949 97,114.94DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND INDUSTRIES

20-01950 390,796.89DEPARTMENT OF RETIREMENT SYSTEMS

20-01951 22,325.23DIMARTINO & ASSOCIATES

20-01952 427.50FIRE 7 FOUNDATION

20-01953 918.04FIREPAC

20-01954 1,468.00GENERAL TEAMSTERS UNION LOCAL 38

20-01955 65,754.36HRA VEBA TRUST

20-01956 492.50IAFF LOCAL 2781

20-01957 704.00IAFF LOCAL 2781

20-01958 3,768.96IAFF LOCAL 2781

20-01959 477.50IAFF LOCAL 2781

20-01960 7,640.24IAFF LOCAL 2781

20-01961 784.00IAFF LOCAL 2781

20-01962 477.50IAFF LOCAL 2781

20-01963 3,768.96IAFF LOCAL 2781

20-01964 492.50IAFF LOCAL 2781

20-01965 7,640.24IAFF LOCAL 2781

20-01966 473.00LOCAL IAFF 2781 PAC

20-01967 20,108.96MATRIX TRUST COMPANY

20-01968 6,507.74SNOHOMISH COUNTY FIRE DISTRICT 7

20-01969 388.50TD AMERITRADE INSTITUTIONAL

20-01970 47,414.83VOYA INSTITUTIONAL TRUST CO

20-01971 586.63WSCFF FASTPAC

20-01972 13,875.00WSCFF-EMP BENEFIT TRUST

695,079.34

695,079.34

Page Total

Cumulative Total
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Docket of Claims Register
Snohomish County Fire District 7, WA APPKT00492 - 08/13/2020 Board Packet - KP

By Docket/Claim Number

Docket/Claim #
Vendor #

Vendor Name Payment Amount
Distribution AmountAccount NumberItem DescriptionPayable DatePayable TypePayable DescriptionPayable Number

1,457.29ABSOLUTE GRAPHIX 20-019730007
720273 New Recruit T-Shirts Invoice 07/17/2020 New Recruit T-Shirts 001-504-522-20-31-07 118.69
720298 Duty Shirts Invoice 07/30/2020 Duty Shirts 001-504-522-20-31-07 1,338.60

353.71ADVANCE AUTO PARTS 20-019741877
6277-754098 Parts Invoice 06/04/2020 Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 353.71

349.12ALDERWOOD AUTO GLASS 20-019750024
17322 Shop Parts Invoice 06/30/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 349.12

15.20ALDERWOOD WATER DISTRICT 20-019760025
ST73FMMAYJUL20 Water - ST 73 Invoice 07/16/2020 Water - ST 73 001-507-522-50-47-02 15.20

90.60ALDERWOOD WATER DISTRICT 20-019770025
ST73MAYJUL20 Water - ST 73 Invoice 07/16/2020 Water - ST 73 001-507-522-50-47-02 90.60

657.22ALL BATTERY SALES AND SERVICE 20-019780028
300-10075001 Shop Supplies Invoice 07/20/2020 Shop Supplies 500-511-522-60-31-05 63.32
300-10075126 Shop Supplies Invoice 07/22/2020 Shop Supplies 500-511-522-60-31-05 198.38
300-10075127 Shop Supplies Invoice 07/22/2020 Shop Supplies 500-511-522-60-31-05 12.95
300-10075154 Shop Supplies Invoice 07/23/2020 Shop Supplies 500-511-522-60-31-05 119.03
300-10075514 Shop Supplies Invoice 07/30/2020 Shop Supplies 500-511-522-60-31-05 284.80
300-10075529 Shop Supplies Credit Memo 07/31/2020 Shop Supplies 500-511-522-60-31-05 -21.26

2,000.00ALL-AMERICAN LEADERSHIP 20-019791999
20129 Online Leadership Development - Mnthly SubscrptnInvoice 08/01/2020 Online Leadership Development - Mnthly Subscrptn001-506-522-45-49-08 2,000.00

129.15ALLSTREAM BUSINESS US, INC 20-019801503
16974569 Fire & Alarm Service - ST 31 Invoice 08/01/2020 Phone Service - ST 31  001-507-522-50-42-00 129.15

114.42ALLSTREAM BUSINESS US, INC 20-019811503
16981533 Phone Service - ST 32 Invoice 08/03/2020 Phone Service - ST 32  001-507-522-50-42-00 114.42

324.65ALLSTREAM BUSINESS US, INC 20-019821503
16971440 Fire & Alarm Service - 71, 74, 76, 77 Invoice 08/01/2020 Fire & Alarm Service - 71, 74, 76, 77  001-507-522-50-42-00 324.65

10,225.51ALPINE ROOF CARE 20-019830032
39765 Clean Roofs and Downspouts - ST 77 Invoice 07/13/2020 Clean Roofs, GuƩers and Downspouts - ST 77001-507-522-50-48-00 1,463.08
39784 Clean roof, guƩers and downspouts - ST 76Invoice 07/16/2020 Clean roof, guƩers and downspouts - ST 76001-507-522-50-48-00 1,558.88
39793 Clean roof, guƩers and downspouts - ST 74Invoice 07/21/2020 Clean roof, guƩers and downspouts - ST 74001-507-522-50-48-00 1,447.60
39794 Clean roof, guƩers and downspouts - ST 73Invoice 07/22/2020 Clean roof, guƩers and downspouts - ST 73001-507-522-50-48-00 1,363.73
39798 Roof/GuƩer Cleaning - ST 31 Invoice 07/24/2020 Roof/GuƩer Cleaning - ST 31 001-507-522-50-48-00 2,102.66
39821 Roof/GuƩer Cleaning - Admin Bldg Invoice 07/29/2020 Roof/GuƩer Cleaning - Admin Bldg 001-507-522-50-48-00 572.39

300-507-522-50-48-00 1,717.17
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Docket of Claims Register APPKT00492 - 08/13/2020 Board Packet - KP

8/11/2020 1:03:01 PM Page 2 of 18

Docket/Claim #
Vendor #

Vendor Name Payment Amount
Distribution AmountAccount NumberItem DescriptionPayable DatePayable TypePayable DescriptionPayable Number

1,133.16ANDGAR MECHANICAL LLC 20-019840036
046990-1 AC Repair - Server Room - ST 31  Invoice 07/21/2020 AC Repair - Server Room - ST 31  001-507-522-50-48-00 151.65
12344 PrevenƟve Maintenance - ADMIN HVAC Invoice 07/14/2020 PrevenƟve Maintenance - ADMIN HVAC 001-507-522-50-48-00 245.38

300-507-522-50-48-00 736.13

288.31ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES 20-019850040
1991841575 Laundry Services - ST 31 Invoice 07/23/2020 Floor Mat Service - ST 31 001-507-522-50-48-00 21.86
1991841576 Laundry Services - Shop Invoice 07/23/2020 Laundry Services - Shop 500-511-522-60-41-04 78.86
1991850877 Laundry Services - Shop Invoice 07/30/2020 Laundry Services - Shop 500-511-522-60-41-04 76.84
1991860618 Laundry Services - ST 31 Invoice 08/06/2020 Floor Mat Service - ST 31 001-507-522-50-48-00 31.89
1991860619 Laundry Services - Shop Invoice 08/06/2020 Laundry Services - Shop 500-511-522-60-41-04 78.86

46.71AT&T MOBILITY LLC 20-019861523
2872893007445X01162020 Test Modem Invoice 07/08/2020 Test Modem 001-502-522-10-42-00 46.71

14,618.76B&H FIRE AND SECURITY 20-019871971
2834 Fire Alarm Install - ST 73 Invoice 05/05/2020 Fire Alarm Install - ST 73 001-507-594-50-63-00 8,428.61
2955 Fire Alarm Tenant Improvement - ST 31 Invoice 07/15/2020 Fire Alarm Tenant Improvement - ST 31 300-507-594-50-62-01 2,637.18
2967 Fire Alarm Annual InspecƟon - ST 72 Invoice 07/21/2020 Fire Alarm Annual InspecƟon - ST 72 001-507-522-50-41-00 382.20
2968 Fire Alarm Annual InspecƟon - ST 73 Invoice 07/21/2020 Fire Alarm Annual InspecƟon - ST 73 001-507-522-50-41-00 382.20
2969 Fire Alarm Annual InspecƟon - Admin BldgInvoice 07/21/2020 Fire Alarm Annual InspecƟon - Admin Bldg001-507-522-50-41-00 88.72

300-507-522-50-41-00 266.18
2970 Fire Alarm Annual InspecƟon - ST 31 Invoice 07/21/2020 Fire Alarm Annual InspecƟon 001-507-522-50-41-00 354.90
2971 Fire Alarm Annual InspecƟon - ST 32 Invoice 07/21/2020 Fire Alarm Annual InspecƟon - ST 32 001-507-522-50-41-00 354.90
2988 Fire Alarm Annual InspecƟon - ST 74 Invoice 08/07/2020 Fire Alarm Annual InspecƟon - ST 74 001-507-522-50-41-00 377.30
2989 Fire Alarm Annual InspecƟon - ST 33 Invoice 08/07/2020 Fire Alarm Annual InspecƟon - ST 33 001-507-522-50-41-00 377.30
2991 Fire Alarm Annual InspecƟon - ST 76 Invoice 08/02/2020 Fire Alarm Annual InspecƟon - ST 76 001-507-522-50-41-00 358.80
2992 Fire Alarm Annual InspecƟon - ST 71 Invoice 08/02/2020 Fire Alarm Annual InspecƟon - ST 71 001-507-522-50-41-00 381.15
2994 Fire Alarm Repair - ST 73 Invoice 08/02/2020 Fire Alarm Repair - ST 73 001-507-522-50-48-00 229.32

577.67BICKFORD MOTORS INC. 20-019880058
1179328 Shop Parts Invoice 07/20/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 394.92
1179370 Shop Parts Invoice 07/21/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 64.44
1179392 Shop Parts Invoice 07/22/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 92.77
1179409 Shop Parts Invoice 07/21/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 25.54

10



Docket of Claims Register APPKT00492 - 08/13/2020 Board Packet - KP

8/11/2020 1:03:01 PM Page 3 of 18

Docket/Claim #
Vendor #

Vendor Name Payment Amount
Distribution AmountAccount NumberItem DescriptionPayable DatePayable TypePayable DescriptionPayable Number

26,737.26BOUND TREE MEDICAL, LLC 20-019890065
63511010 Medical Supplies Invoice 04/13/2020 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 24.08
83515527 Medical Supplies & Sm.Tools/Minor Equip.Invoice 02/21/2020 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 0.92

Sm.Tools/Minor Equip. 001-509-522-20-35-00 82.09
83596159 Medical Supplies & Sm.Tools/Minor Equip.Invoice 04/20/2020 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 60.91

Sm.Tools/Minor Equip. 001-509-522-20-35-00 72.20
83612961 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies Invoice 05/04/2020 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 61.62

MedicaƟons 001-509-522-30-31-01 0.71
83612962 Medical Supplies Invoice 05/04/2020 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 285.96
83641361 MedicaƟons Invoice 05/28/2020 MedicaƟons 001-509-522-30-31-01 91.97
83659287 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies Invoice 06/12/2020 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 130.28

MedicaƟons 001-509-522-30-31-01 11.96
83660562 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies Invoice 06/15/2020 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 33.46

MedicaƟons 001-509-522-30-31-01 368.36
83666294 MedicaƟons Invoice 06/19/2020 MedicaƟons 001-509-522-30-31-01 409.77
83666298 Medical Supplies Invoice 06/19/2020 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 311.88
83669814 MedicaƟons Invoice 06/23/2020 MedicaƟons 001-509-522-30-31-01 458.40
83673468 Medical Supplies Invoice 06/25/2020 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 75.95
83676450 Medical Supplies Invoice 06/29/2020 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 105.58
83680567 MedicaƟons Invoice 07/01/2020 MedicaƟons 001-509-522-30-31-01 415.50
83682212 MedicaƟons Invoice 07/02/2020 MedicaƟons 001-509-522-30-31-01 1,146.00
83683989 Medical Supplies Invoice 07/03/2020 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 463.61
83685527 MedicaƟons Invoice 07/06/2020 MedicaƟons 001-509-522-30-31-01 578.75
83685528 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies Invoice 07/06/2020 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 104.50

MedicaƟons 001-509-522-30-31-01 141.27
83685529 MedicaƟons Invoice 07/06/2020 MedicaƟons 001-509-522-30-31-01 578.75
83685531 Medical Supplies Invoice 07/06/2020 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 96.58
83686986 Medical Supplies Invoice 07/07/2020 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 16.33
83690422 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies Invoice 07/09/2020 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 55.96

MedicaƟons 001-509-522-30-31-01 4.26
83693618 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies Invoice 07/13/2020 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 97.01

MedicaƟons 001-509-522-30-31-01 117.17
83693619 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies Invoice 07/13/2020 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 571.32

MedicaƟons 001-509-522-30-31-01 223.41
83693620 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies Invoice 07/13/2020 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 1,511.13

MedicaƟons 001-509-522-30-31-01 583.96
83693621 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies Invoice 07/13/2020 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 681.25

MedicaƟons 001-509-522-30-31-01 212.35
83693622 Medical Supplies Invoice 07/13/2020 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 578.00
83693624 MedicaƟons Invoice 07/13/2020 MedicaƟons 001-509-522-30-31-01 214.08
83695886 MedicaƟons/Medical Supplies/Sm.Tools Invoice 07/14/2020 Medical Sm.Tools/Minor Equip. 001-509-522-20-35-00 53.11

Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 218.74
MedicaƟons 001-509-522-30-31-01 25.51
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Docket/Claim #
Vendor #

Vendor Name Payment Amount
Distribution AmountAccount NumberItem DescriptionPayable DatePayable TypePayable DescriptionPayable Number

83695887 Medical Supplies Invoice 07/14/2020 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 122.57
83695888 Medical Supplies Invoice 07/14/2020 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 192.22
83699322 Medical Supplies Invoice 07/16/2020 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 13.57
83699323 Medical Supplies Invoice 07/16/2020 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 457.18
83699324 MedicaƟons/Medical Supplies/Sm.Tools Invoice 07/16/2020 Medical Sm.Tools/Minor Equip. 001-509-522-20-35-00 26.21

Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 1,986.18
MedicaƟons 001-509-522-30-31-01 459.76

83699325 Medical Supplies Invoice 07/16/2020 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 55.03
83699326 MedicaƟons/Medical Supplies/Sm.Tools Invoice 07/16/2020 Medical Sm.Tools/Minor Equip. 001-509-522-20-35-00 40.96

Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 1,540.61
MedicaƟons 001-509-522-30-31-01 481.91

83699327 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies Invoice 07/16/2020 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 302.55
MedicaƟons 001-509-522-30-31-01 293.73

83699328 Medical Supplies Invoice 07/16/2020 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 184.65
83699329 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies Invoice 07/16/2020 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 960.87

MedicaƟons 001-509-522-30-31-01 8.12
83701293 MedicaƟons/Medical Supplies/Sm.Tools Invoice 07/17/2020 Medical Sm.Tools/Minor Equip. 001-509-522-20-35-00 13.92

Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 235.32
MedicaƟons 001-509-522-30-31-01 169.16

83706241 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies Invoice 07/22/2020 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 217.62
MedicaƟons 001-509-522-30-31-01 287.31

83707701 MedicaƟons Invoice 07/23/2020 MedicaƟons 001-509-522-30-31-01 578.75
83707703 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies Invoice 07/23/2020 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 385.03

MedicaƟons 001-509-522-30-31-01 169.16
83707704 Medical Supplies & Sm.Tools/Minor Equip.Invoice 07/23/2020 Medical Sm.Tools/Minor Equip. 001-509-522-20-35-00 38.70

Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 335.64
83709254 MedicaƟons Invoice 07/24/2020 MedicaƟons 001-509-522-30-31-01 127.83
83709255 MedicaƟons Invoice 07/24/2020 MedicaƟons 001-509-522-30-31-01 347.52
83709256 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies Invoice 07/24/2020 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 1,577.70

MedicaƟons 001-509-522-30-31-01 790.04
83709257 MedicaƟons Invoice 07/24/2020 MedicaƟons 001-509-522-30-31-01 671.16
83709260 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies Invoice 07/24/2020 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 1,182.03

MedicaƟons 001-509-522-30-31-01 140.67
83709261 MedicaƟons Invoice 07/24/2020 MedicaƟons 001-509-522-30-31-01 677.09
83710871 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies Invoice 07/27/2020 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 108.31

MedicaƟons 001-509-522-30-31-01 53.00
83713205 Medical Supplies Invoice 07/28/2020 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 230.53

3,000.00BRAD TALLEY 20-019900068
JUL2020 Technical Services Contract Invoice 08/01/2020 Technical Services Contract 001-509-522-20-41-02 3,000.00
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Docket/Claim #
Vendor #

Vendor Name Payment Amount
Distribution AmountAccount NumberItem DescriptionPayable DatePayable TypePayable DescriptionPayable Number

1,900.35BRAKE & CLUTCH SUPPLY INC 20-019910070
92137 Shop Parts Invoice 07/14/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 119.48
92224 Shop Parts Invoice 07/17/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 886.88
92392 Shop Parts Invoice 07/23/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 893.99

2,839.20BRAVO ENVIROMENTAL NW INC 20-019921909
62197 Stormwater Drain Maintenance - ST 72 Invoice 07/14/2020 Stormwater Drain Maintenance - ST 72 001-507-522-50-48-00 2,839.20

327.00BURNS FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEMS20-019931912
A7890 Air Compressor Service Call - ST 83 Invoice 07/17/2020 Air Compressor Service Call - ST 83 001-507-522-50-48-00 327.00

4,391.89CDW GOVERNMENT LLC 20-019940094
ZKD2711 Vipre anƟ-virus yearly renewal Invoice 07/13/2020 Vipre anƟ-virus yearly renewal 001-512-522-10-49-04 3,261.95
ZKN4230 34" monitor Invoice 07/14/2020 Computer monitors 001-505-522-30-35-00 1,129.94

1,535.44CENTRAL WELDING SUPPLY 20-019950096
RN07202154 Oxygen Cylinder Rental (Inventory) Invoice 07/31/2020 Oxygen Cylinder Rental (Inventory) 001-509-522-20-45-00 214.11
RN07202155 Oxygen Cylinder Rental (Inventory) Invoice 07/31/2020 Oxygen Cylinder Rental (Inventory) 001-509-522-20-45-00 165.74
RN07202156 Oxygen Cylinder Rental (Inventory) Invoice 07/31/2020 Oxygen Cylinder Rental (Inventory) 001-509-522-20-45-00 159.27
RN07204011 Oxygen Cylinder Rental (Inventory) Invoice 07/31/2020 Oxygen Cylinder Rental (Inventory) 001-509-522-20-45-00 391.16
SP 819039 Oxygen Invoice 07/22/2020 Oxygen 001-509-522-20-45-00 120.54
SP 819231 Oxygen Invoice 07/29/2020 Oxygen 001-509-522-20-45-00 98.30
WV180771 Oxygen Invoice 07/15/2020 Oxygen 001-509-522-20-45-00 386.32

261.75CHAMPION BOLT & SUPPLY 20-019960099
102043 Shop Supplies Credit Memo 07/10/2020 Shop Supplies 500-511-522-60-31-05 -55.45
102088 Shop Supplies Credit Memo 08/03/2020 Shop Supplies 500-511-522-60-31-05 -12.65
712535 Shop Supplies Invoice 06/26/2020 Shop Supplies 500-511-522-60-31-05 11.04
713921 Shop Supplies Invoice 07/22/2020 Shop Supplies 500-511-522-60-31-05 288.34
714696 Shop Supplies Invoice 08/05/2020 Shop Supplies 500-511-522-60-31-05 30.47

1,282.31CHRISTENSEN, INC 20-019970531
0059625-IN Shop Small Tools & Equip. Invoice 07/21/2020 Portable/Mobile Lube Oil Cart Kit 500-511-522-60-35-00 1,282.31

881.04CITY OF MONROE 20-019980110
0042414 Cleaning Stormdrain System Invoice 07/17/2020 Cleaning Storm Drain System 001-507-522-50-48-00 881.04

160.42CITY OF SNOHOMISH 20-019991891
ST83-MAYJUL20 Water - ST 83 Invoice 07/31/2020 Water - ST 83 001-507-522-50-47-02 160.42

419.65CLEARFLY COMMUNICATIONS 20-020000112
INV297711 Phone Service - North BaƩalion Invoice 08/01/2020 Phone Service - North BaƩalion 001-507-522-50-42-00 419.65

18,326.30COGDILL, NICHOLS, REIN 20-020010121
26100.21M30 AƩorney Services Invoice 07/30/2020 AƩorney Services 001-512-522-10-41-03 183.30
26100.32M11 Labor Union AƩorney Services Invoice 07/30/2020 Labor Union AƩorney Services 001-512-522-10-41-00 8,143.00
RA7687 Labor Union AƩorney Services Invoice 07/28/2020 Labor Union AƩorney Services 001-512-522-10-41-00 10,000.00

621.00COLUMBIA SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY20-020020125
303654051120 FIR 3304 TuiƟon - Geoffrey Jacobs Invoice 06/11/2020 FIR 3304 - Geoffrey Jacobs TuiƟon 001-506-522-45-49-10 621.00
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150.05COMCAST 20-020030126
ST72-JULAUG20 Internet Services - ST 72 Invoice 06/27/2020 Internet Services - ST 72 001-507-522-50-42-00 150.05

160.07COMCAST 20-020040126
ST32-AUGSEP20 Internet Services - ST 32 Invoice 07/25/2020 Internet Services - ST 32 001-507-522-50-42-00 160.07

165.07COMCAST 20-020050126
ST31-AUGSEP20 Internet Services - ST 31 Invoice 07/27/2020 Internet Services - ST 31 001-507-522-50-42-00 140.82

500-511-522-60-42-00 24.25

160.05COMCAST 20-020060126
ST72-AUGSEP20 Internet Services - ST 72 Invoice 07/27/2020 Internet Services - ST 72 001-507-522-50-42-00 160.05

146.01COMCAST 20-020070126
ST83-JULAUG20 Internet Services - ST 83 Invoice 07/08/2020 Internet Services - ST 83 001-507-522-50-42-00 146.01

160.29COMCAST 20-020080126
ST76-AUGSEP20 Internet Services - ST 76 Invoice 07/27/2020 Internet Services - ST 76 001-507-522-50-42-00 160.29

150.05COMCAST 20-020090126
ST73-AUGSEP Internet Services - ST 73 Invoice 08/04/2020 Internet Services - ST 73 001-507-522-50-42-00 150.05

154.79COMCAST 20-020100126
ST71-AUGSEP20 Internet Services - ST 71 Invoice 08/07/2020 Internet Services - ST 71 001-507-522-50-42-00 154.79

160.27COMCAST 20-020110126
ST77-AUGSEP20 Internet Services - ST 77 Invoice 07/26/2020 Internet Services - ST 77 001-507-522-50-42-00 160.27

367.90COMCAST 20-020120126
ADMIN-AUGSEP20 Internet/Phone/TV Services - Admin BldgInvoice 08/07/2020 Internet/Phone/TV Srvcs - Admin Bldg 001-507-522-50-42-00 367.90

4,124.83COMDATA INC. 20-020130127
20336466 Fuel Invoice 08/01/2020 Fuel 001-504-522-20-32-00 2,062.42

001-509-522-20-32-00 2,062.41

2,232.00COURIERWEST, LLC 20-020140136
5419 Mail Courier Service Invoice 07/01/2020 Mail Courier Service 001-502-522-10-41-01 2,232.00

513.67CRESSY DOOR COMPANY, INC 20-020150138
150915 Repair Aid Car Bay Door - ST 83 Invoice 07/28/2020 Repair Aid Car Bay Door - ST 83 001-507-522-50-48-00 513.67

1,228.09CREWSENSE LLC 20-020160080
0017446 CrewSense Pro Support Plan Invoice 08/01/2020 CrewSense Pro Support Plan 001-512-522-10-41-04 99.99
0017526 CrewSense Pro Monthly SubscripƟon Invoice 08/05/2020 CrewSense Pro Monthly SubscripƟon 001-512-522-10-41-04 1,128.10

2,770.46CROWN FIRE PROTECTION 20-020171584
18666 Water Gong & Sprinkler Head Replacements - ST 31Invoice 06/18/2020 Water Gong & Sprinkler Head Replacements - ST 31001-507-522-50-48-00 2,770.46

756.93DELL MARKETING LP C/O DELL USA LP20-020180154
10411368976 Dell 7220 Accessories, EPCR Invoice 07/27/2020 Dell 7220 Accessories, EPCR 303-509-522-20-35-01 756.93

521.55DEPARTMENT GRAPHICS 20-020190156
10650 Graphics for new BC apparatus Invoice 07/21/2020 Graphics for new BC apparatus 301-504-594-22-64-02 521.55
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118.00DRUG FREE BUSINESS 20-020200164
405884 Random Drug Test Invoice 06/30/2020 Random Drug Test 500-511-522-60-41-06 49.00
406819 Random Drug Test Invoice 07/31/2020 Random Drug Test 500-511-522-60-41-06 69.00

2,354.43DUO-SAFETY LADDER CORPORATION20-020210167
475308-000 Shop Parts Invoice 07/14/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 2,354.43

464.10EASTSIDE A/V LLC 20-020220170
520 Algo Pager - StaƟon 32 Invoice 07/31/2020 Algo Pager - StaƟon 32 001-512-522-10-35-00 464.10

289.00ELECTRONIC BUSINESS MACHINES20-020231875
AR170660 Copy Machine Usage - Admin Bldg Invoice 07/27/2020 Copy Machine Usage - Admin Bldg 001-502-522-10-31-00 289.00

202.21ELITE LOCK & SAFE 20-020240176
37898 Door Deadlatch Replacement - Weight Rm - ST 31Invoice 08/03/2020 Door Deadlatch Replacement - Weight Rm - ST 31001-507-522-50-48-00 202.21

623.46EMERALD SERVICES, INC 20-020250178
83728149 Hazardous Materials Disposal Invoice 07/16/2020 Hazardous Materials Disposal 500-511-522-60-41-03 623.46

1,733.00EMS TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS, LLC20-020260185
32903 OperaƟve IQ License/Maintenance Fees Invoice 08/01/2020 OperaƟve IQ License Fee 001-509-522-20-41-01 1,248.00

Sandbox License/Maintenance Fee 001-512-522-10-49-04 485.00

162.98EVERETT BAYSIDE MARINE INC 20-020271938
1-124649 Shop Parts Invoice 07/17/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 128.94
1-124656 Shop Parts Invoice 07/17/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 34.04

7,400.17EVERGREEN POWER SYSTEMS, INC20-020281642
29435 LighƟng Repair/Upgrade - ST 74 Invoice 07/16/2020 LighƟng Repair/Upgrade - ST 74 001-507-522-50-48-00 3,658.20
29526 Power Supply Repair - Health TesƟng Unit - ST 82Invoice 07/29/2020 Power Supply Repair - Health TesƟng Unit - ST 82001-507-522-50-48-00 2,857.98
29528 New Outlet - AC Unit - ST 81 Invoice 07/29/2020 New Outlet - AC Unit - ST 81 001-507-522-50-48-00 883.99

403.00FIRST WATCH 20-020290212
FW106941 First Pass Invoice 07/16/2020 First Pass Monthly SubscripƟon 001-509-522-20-41-08 403.00
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5,973.71GALLS, LLC - DBA BLUMENTHAL UNIFORM20-020300226
015986919 Pants Invoice 07/02/2020 Pants 001-504-522-20-31-07 244.73
016005131 Boot Invoice 07/07/2020 Boot 001-504-522-20-31-07 174.26
016015135 Patch Invoice 07/08/2020 Patch 001-504-522-20-31-07 13.22
016024320 Boot Invoice 07/09/2020 Boot 001-504-522-20-31-07 227.63
016033147 Boot Invoice 07/10/2020 Boot 001-504-522-20-31-07 180.12
016051174 NeckƟe - B.Hunt Invoice 07/14/2020 NeckƟe - B.Hunt 001-504-522-20-31-07 12.32
016051179 Belt (x2) - A.Gleason Invoice 07/14/2020 Belt (x2) - A.Gleason 001-504-522-20-31-07 47.94
016071347 Cargo Pants - Beckham Invoice 07/16/2020 Cargo Pants - Beckham 001-504-522-20-31-07 172.70
016071348 Industrial Pants - Neville Invoice 07/16/2020 Industrial Pants - Neville 001-504-522-20-31-07 132.12
016071349 Belt, Industrial Pants - Blue Invoice 07/16/2020 Belt, Industrial Pants - Blue 001-504-522-20-31-07 150.55
016071371 Cargo Pants - Abers Invoice 07/16/2020 Cargo Pants - Abers 001-504-522-20-31-07 168.68
016079170 Boots (x2) - Entry Level FF Invoice 07/16/2020 Boots (x2) - Entry Level FF 001-504-522-20-31-07 306.12
016090418 Polo Shirt (x2) - DiMonda Invoice 07/20/2020 Polo Shirt (x2) - DiMonda 001-504-522-20-31-07 102.73
016107773 Belt, Cargo Pants - Cardona Invoice 07/22/2020 Belt, Cargo Pants - Cardona 001-504-522-20-31-07 189.80
016117372 Boots, Belts, Pants, Shirts - Entry Level FF'sInvoice 07/23/2020 Boots, Belts, Pants, Shirts - Entry Level FF's001-504-522-20-31-07 2,815.80
016125231 Boots - Bradley Invoice 07/23/2020 Boots - Bradley 001-504-522-20-31-07 177.99
016134902 Industrial Pants (x3) - Rybar Invoice 07/27/2020 Industrial Pants (x3) - Rybar 001-504-522-20-31-07 382.56
016134905 Boots, Chief Shirt - Petersen Invoice 07/27/2020 Boots, Chief Shirt - Petersen 001-504-522-20-31-07 296.10
016143859 Boots - Wigington Invoice 07/28/2020 Boots - Wigington 001-504-522-20-31-07 178.34

877.27GENERAL FIRE APPARATUS 20-020311571
11834 Shop Parts Invoice 07/15/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 71.59
11844 Shop Parts Invoice 07/15/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 805.68
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3,229.63GRAINGER 20-020320238
9473282557 Smoke Detector Testers & Exit Signs Invoice 03/12/2020 Exit Signs 001-507-522-50-35-00 40.72

Smoke Detector Testers 001-507-522-50-48-00 146.50
9584302989 StaƟon Supplies Invoice 07/09/2020 StaƟon Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 115.09
9590813045 StaƟon Supplies Invoice 07/15/2020 StaƟon Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 117.64
9591372595 StaƟon Supplies Invoice 07/15/2020 StaƟon Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 117.64
9591871950 StaƟon Supplies Invoice 07/16/2020 StaƟon Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 13.66
9592002639 Wildland Apparatus Maintenance SuppliesInvoice 07/16/2020 Wildland Apparatus Maintenance Supplies001-504-522-20-35-01 120.87
9592002647 StaƟon Supplies Invoice 07/16/2020 StaƟon Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 302.47
9592717020 StaƟon Supplies Invoice 07/16/2020 StaƟon Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 22.91
9594598956 StaƟon Supplies Invoice 07/20/2020 StaƟon Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 172.64
9595033839 StaƟon Supplies Invoice 07/20/2020 StaƟon Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 221.24
9595033847 StaƟon Supplies Invoice 07/20/2020 StaƟon Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 336.94
9596426107 Booster Fire Hose - ST 74 Invoice 07/21/2020 Booster Fire Hose - ST 74 001-507-522-50-35-00 396.27
9597711770 PlasƟc Trigger Spray BoƩle (White) Invoice 07/22/2020 PlasƟc Trigger Spray BoƩle (White) 001-507-522-50-35-00 9.42
9598511112 StaƟon Supplies Invoice 08/09/2020 StaƟon Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 16.77
9599874766 Tire Inflator Gauge Invoice 07/24/2020 Tire Inflator Gauge 001-504-522-20-35-00 66.50
9600246632 StaƟon Supplies Invoice 07/24/2020 StaƟon Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 44.26
9602504483 Full MorƟse Hinge (x4) Invoice 07/27/2020 Full MorƟse Hinge (x4) 001-507-522-50-35-00 101.65
9603113367 StaƟon Supplies Invoice 07/28/2020 StaƟon Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 117.64
9603113375 StaƟon Supplies Invoice 07/28/2020 StaƟon Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 732.22
9603982670 StaƟon Supplies Invoice 07/28/2020 StaƟon Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 16.58

2,165.56GROUNDWORKS 20-020331979
2007-9651 Land & Ground Maintenance - ST 81 Invoice 07/15/2020 Land & Ground Maintenance - ST 81 001-507-522-50-48-00 621.30
2007-9652 Land and Ground Maintenance - ST 82 Invoice 07/15/2020 Land and Ground Maintenance - ST 82 001-507-522-50-48-00 834.94
2007-9653 Land and Ground Maintenance - ST 83 Invoice 07/15/2020 Land and Ground Maintenance - ST 83 001-507-522-50-41-00 709.32

128.89HIGHWAY AUTO SUPPLY 20-020340257
1-587145 Parts Invoice 07/07/2020 Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 111.49
1-587902 Parts Invoice 07/14/2020 Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 9.29
1-588994 Shop Parts Invoice 07/23/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 8.11

141.55HILL STREET CLEANERS 20-020350258
4963 AlteraƟon Invoice 07/01/2020 AlteraƟon 001-502-522-10-41-01 10.93
5087 Dry Cleaning & AlteraƟons Invoice 08/03/2020 Dry Cleaning & AlteraƟons 001-502-522-10-41-01 130.62

133.03IMS ALLIANCE 20-020361878
20-2601 Passport/Locker Tags Invoice 07/28/2020 Passport/Locker Tags 001-504-522-20-31-06 133.03

408.37IRON MOUNTAIN INC 20-020370276
202178578 Off Site Data Storage Invoice 07/31/2020 Off Site Data Storage  001-512-522-10-41-04 408.37
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22,365.37ISOUTSOURCE 20-020380277
CW241674 IT Services Invoice 07/15/2020 IT Services  001-512-522-10-41-04 4,478.50
CW242069 IT Services Invoice 07/31/2020 IT Services  001-512-522-10-41-04 16,641.59
CW242206 IT Services Invoice 07/31/2020 IT Services  001-512-522-10-41-04 446.29
CW242640 IT Services Invoice 08/06/2020 IT Services  001-512-522-10-41-04 798.99

402.47JAMIE SILVA 20-020390281
INV02767 Poly Sheets & Tape - COVID Safety - EMS RigsInvoice 08/06/2020 Poly Sheets & Tape - COVID Safety - EMS Rigs001-509-522-20-48-02 402.47

46.11KEN'S RADIATOR INC 20-020401615
31048 Shop Parts Invoice 07/17/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 46.11

350.26KUSSMAUL ELECTRONICS CO INC 20-020410332
0000171843 Shop Parts Invoice 07/02/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 350.26

172.00LAKE STEVENS SEWER DISTRICT 20-020421879
ST82-AUG20 Sewer - ST 82 Invoice 08/01/2020 Sewer - ST 82 001-507-522-50-47-02 172.00

86.00LAKE STEVENS SEWER DISTRICT 20-020431879
ST81-AUG20 Sewer - ST 81 Invoice 08/01/2020 Sewer - ST 81 001-507-522-50-47-02 86.00

86.00LAKE STEVENS SEWER DISTRICT 20-020441879
ST84-AGU20 Sewer - ST 84 Invoice 08/01/2020 Sewer - ST 84 001-507-522-50-47-02 86.00

22.00LEAH SCHOOF 20-020451835
INV02699 WAPELRA Class Reimbursement Invoice 07/15/2020 WAPELRA Class Reimbursement 001-502-522-45-49-02 22.00

1,500.00LEVRUM, INC 20-020460341
2206 Amended Contract Pricing Agreement Invoice 07/13/2020 Increase licence fee by $1,500 001-512-522-10-49-04 1,500.00

998.25LN CURTIS & SONS 20-020470349
INV382707 Shop Parts Invoice 04/23/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 55.03
INV383985 Shop Parts Invoice 04/27/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 277.45
INV398995 Shop Parts Invoice 06/22/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 665.77

25.00MILL CREEK VIEW 20-020481603
11278 Newspaper Annual SubscripƟon Invoice 07/27/2020 Newspaper Annual SubscripƟon 001-502-522-10-42-00 25.00

255.11MOTOR TRUCKS INC 20-020490382
ME164191 Shop Parts Invoice 07/22/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 255.11

356.95MUNICIPAL EMERGENCY SERVICES, INC.20-020500387
IN1471326 Bunker Gear Suspenders (x2) Invoice 06/23/2020 Bunker Gear Suspenders (x2) 303-504-522-20-35-04 110.80
IN1474018 SCBA AddiƟonal Tax Invoice 07/01/2020 SCBA AddiƟonal Tax 303-504-594-20-64-04 45.60
IN1480556 Bunker Gear Suspenders (x4) Invoice 07/24/2020 Bunker Gear Suspenders (x4) 303-504-522-20-35-04 200.55

204.94NORTH SOUND PRODUCTIONS 20-020511673
SNOCO-FD7-2020-15 CommunicaƟons Video Invoice 07/29/2020 CommunicaƟons Video 001-502-522-10-41-01 204.94

566.20NORTHWEST SAFETY CLEAN 20-020520424
20-27755 Training/Work Jacket Name Plate (x7) Invoice 07/28/2020 Training/Work Jacket Name Plate (x7) 001-506-522-45-31-03 566.20
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46.05OFFICE DEPOT 20-020530434
103663602001 Office Supplies Invoice 07/09/2020 Files 001-502-522-10-31-00 40.85
103744858001 Office Supplies Invoice 07/09/2020 Paper Pad 001-502-522-10-31-00 5.20

981.09ORKIN 20-020541546
199513700 Pest Control - ST 77 Invoice 07/29/2020 Pest Control - ST 77 001-507-522-50-41-00 79.98
199513701 Pest Control - ST 74 Invoice 07/29/2020 Pest Control - ST 74 001-507-522-50-41-00 78.84
199513702 Pest Control - ST 76 Invoice 07/21/2020 Pest Control - ST 76 001-507-522-50-41-00 80.06
199513703 Pest Control - ST 72 Invoice 07/21/2020 Pest Control - ST 72 001-507-522-50-41-00 80.62
199513704 Pest Control - ST 32 Invoice 07/17/2020 Pest Control - ST 32 001-507-522-50-41-00 79.19
199513705 Pest Control - Admin Bldg Invoice 07/17/2020 Pest Control - Admin Bldg 001-507-522-50-41-00 20.36

300-507-522-50-41-00 61.09
199513706 Pest Control - ST 31 Invoice 07/17/2020 Pest Control - ST 31 001-507-522-50-41-00 83.34
199513707 Pest Control - ST 73 Invoice 07/21/2020 Pest Control - ST 73 001-507-522-50-41-00 79.12
199513708 Pest Control - ST 71 Invoice 07/29/2020 Pest Control - ST 71 001-507-522-50-41-00 79.97
200241474 Pest Control - ST 82 Invoice 07/10/2020 Pest Control - ST 82 001-507-522-50-41-00 91.56
200241486 Pest Control - ST 81 Invoice 07/10/2020 Pest Control - ST 81 001-507-522-50-41-00 86.11
200299011 Pest Control - ST 83 Invoice 07/31/2020 Pest Control - ST 83 001-507-522-50-41-00 80.85

512.76PACIFIC POWER BATTERIES 20-020550451
17122390 Shop Tool Repair & Maintenance Invoice 07/22/2020 Shop Tool Repair & Maintenance 500-511-522-60-48-01 31.68
17122422 Shop Parts Invoice 07/23/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 481.08

2,721.63PERFORMANCE MARINE INC 20-020560463
16102 Shop Parts Invoice 05/07/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 2,721.63

120.23PERFORMANCE RADIATOR 20-020570464
7424273 Shop Parts Invoice 07/16/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 120.23

1,899.84PETROCARD SYSTEMS, INC. 20-020580466
C605369 Fuel Invoice 07/15/2020 Fuel 001-504-522-20-32-00 622.64

001-509-522-20-32-00 622.65
C610389 Fuel Invoice 07/24/2020 Fuel 001-504-522-20-32-00 327.28

001-509-522-20-32-00 327.27

64.76PRAXAIR DISTRIBUTION INC 20-020591916
94396174 Shop Supplies Invoice 01/22/2020 Shop Supplies 500-511-522-60-31-05 32.60
97888209 Shop Supplies Invoice 07/22/2020 Shop Supplies 500-511-522-60-31-05 32.16

301.48PRO COMM 20-020600477
MON SVC284630 Fire Alarm Monitoring - ST 73 Invoice 07/20/2020 Fire Alarm Monitoring - ST 73 001-507-522-50-41-00 94.88
MON SVC284633 Fire Alarm Monitoring - ST 31 Invoice 07/20/2020 Fire Alarm Monitoring - ST 31 001-507-522-50-41-00 103.30
MON SVC284634 Fire Alarm Monitoring - ST 32 Invoice 07/20/2020 Fire Alarm Monitoring - ST 32 001-507-522-50-41-00 103.30

3,661.38PROFESSIONAL BUILDING SERVICES20-020610479
10102 Janitorial Services - ST 31 Invoice 08/01/2020 Janitorial Services - ST 31 001-507-522-50-41-00 543.38
10103 Janitorial Services - District Invoice 08/01/2020 Janitorial Services - District 001-507-522-50-41-00 587.50
10104 Janitorial Services - DSHS Invoice 08/01/2020 Janitorial Services - DSHS 300-507-522-50-41-00 2,530.50
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819.75PROPERTY MAINTENANCE COM/RES20-020620308
M-953VW 083120.1 Property Management - Admin BuildingInvoice 08/01/2020 Property Management - Admin Building001-507-522-50-41-00 204.94

300-507-522-50-41-00 614.81

65.75PUGET SOUND ENERGY 20-020630483
ST76-JUNJUL20 Natural Gas - ST 76 Invoice 07/20/2020 Natural Gas - ST 76  001-507-522-50-47-03 65.75

92.63PUGET SOUND ENERGY 20-020640483
ST71JUNJUL20 Natural Gas - ST 71 Invoice 07/16/2020 Natural Gas - ST 71 001-507-522-50-47-03 92.63

38.04PUGET SOUND ENERGY 20-020650483
ST72-JUNJUL20 Natural Gas - ST 72 Invoice 07/20/2020 Natural Gas - ST 72  001-507-522-50-47-03 38.04

117.70PUGET SOUND ENERGY 20-020660483
ST33JUNJUL20 Natural Gas - ST 33 Invoice 07/14/2020 Natural Gas - ST 33  001-507-522-50-47-03 117.70

103.06PUGET SOUND ENERGY 20-020670483
ST73JUNJUL20 Natural Gas - ST 73 Invoice 07/15/2020 Natural Gas - ST 73  001-507-522-50-47-03 103.06

64.13PUGET SOUND ENERGY 20-020680483
ST74JUNJUL20 Natural Gas - ST 74 Invoice 07/15/2020 Natural Gas - ST 74  001-507-522-50-47-03 64.13

65.05PUGET SOUND ENERGY 20-020690483
ST77-JUNJUL20 Natural Gas - ST 77 Invoice 07/20/2020 Natural Gas - ST 77 001-507-522-50-47-03 65.05

194.02PUGET SOUND HARDWARE, INC 20-020701532
7643 Kitchen Entry Door Repair - ST 33 Invoice 08/01/2020 Kitchen Entry Door Repair - ST 33 001-507-522-50-48-00 194.02

229.59PURCELL TIRE & SERVICE CENTER 20-020710484
24239393 Shop Parts Invoice 07/15/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 229.59

60.17REPUBLIC SERVICES #197 20-020720494
0197-002653447 Recycling - ST 32 Invoice 07/31/2020 Recycling - ST 32 001-507-522-50-47-04 60.17

239.30REPUBLIC SERVICES #197 20-020730494
0197-002653028 Refuse - Admin Building Invoice 07/31/2020 Refuse - Admin Building 001-507-522-50-47-04 59.82

300-507-522-50-47-00 179.48

291.98REPUBLIC SERVICES #197 20-020740494
0197-002652252 Refuse - ST 31 Invoice 07/31/2020 Refuse - ST 31 001-507-522-50-47-04 249.09

500-511-522-50-47-01 42.89

204.00REPUBLIC SERVICES #197 20-020750494
0197-002653494 Refuse & Yard Waste - ST 81 Invoice 07/31/2020 Refuse & Yard Waste - ST 81 001-507-522-50-47-04 204.00

441.25REPUBLIC SERVICES #197 20-020760494
0197-002653002 Recycling - ST 31 Invoice 07/31/2020 Recycling - ST 31 001-507-522-50-47-04 376.43

500-511-522-50-47-01 64.82

100.44REPUBLIC SERVICES #197 20-020770494
0197-002653096 Refuse - ST 32 Invoice 07/31/2020 Refuse - ST 32 001-507-522-50-47-04 100.44
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438.33RICOH USA, INC. 20-020780501
103898606 Copy Machine - ST 71 Invoice 07/10/2020 Copy Machine Lease - ST 71 001-512-522-10-45-00 295.98

Copy Machine Usage - ST 71 001-502-522-10-31-00 142.35

501.17RICOH USA, INC. 20-020790501
103932642 Copy Machine - Admin Bldg Invoice 07/22/2020 Copy Machine Lease - Admin Bldg 001-512-522-10-45-00 232.88

Copy Machine Usage - Admin Bldg 001-502-522-10-31-00 268.29

20,612.99ROSENBAUER SOUTH DAKOTA LLC20-020802035
0000085039 New LSF Engine Invoice 01/07/2020 New LSF Engine 301-504-594-22-64-02 4,770.04
85040 LSF New Tender Invoice 01/29/2020 LSF New Tender 301-504-594-22-64-02 15,842.95

641.04SEA-WESTERN 20-020811921
INV6898 Bunker Gear Gloves & Decon Bags Invoice 07/22/2020 Bunker Gear Gloves & Decon Bags 001-504-522-20-31-10 641.04

172.30SILVER LAKE WATER 20-020820544
ST76-JUL20 Water & Sewer - ST 76 Invoice 07/31/2020 Water & Sewer - ST 76 001-507-522-50-47-02 172.30

47.60SILVER LAKE WATER 20-020830544
ST76FM-JUL20 Fire Meter - ST 76 Invoice 07/31/2020 Fire Meter - ST 76 001-507-522-50-47-02 47.60

47.60SILVER LAKE WATER 20-020840544
ST77FM-JUL20 Fire Meter - ST 77 Invoice 07/31/2020 Fire Meter - ST 77 001-507-522-50-47-02 47.60

131.93SILVER LAKE WATER 20-020850544
ST77-JUL20 Water & Sewer - ST 77 Invoice 07/31/2020 Water & Sewer - ST 77 001-507-522-50-47-02 131.93

100,106.27SNOHOMISH COUNTY 911 20-020861547
2705 Dispatch Services Invoice 08/01/2020 Dispatch Services 001-504-528-00-41-00 18,802.75

001-509-528-00-41-00 75,211.02
2746 EPCR Invoice 08/01/2020 Electronic PaƟent Care ReporƟng 001-509-522-20-41-03 1,052.71
2764 Managed Laptop Leases Invoice 08/01/2020 Managed Laptop Leases 303-504-522-20-45-03 2,027.00

303-509-522-20-45-00 3,012.79

33,431.93SNOHOMISH COUNTY FIRE DISTRICT 720-020871536
7/29/20 ECFSS Apparatus Fleet Maintenance - ECFSS Invoice 07/29/2020 Apparatus Fleet Maintenance - ECFSS 500-511-522-60-31-02 708.33
INV02698 Use Tax - July 2020 Invoice 07/31/2020 Use Tax - July 2020 001-502-522-10-49-06 10.41

Use Tax - July 2020 001-504-522-20-31-07 244.82
Use Tax - July 2020 001-504-522-20-35-00 42.13
Use Tax - July 2020 001-504-522-20-35-02 43.89
Use Tax - July 2020 001-504-522-20-48-07 9.08
Use Tax - July 2020 001-504-522-20-48-08 75.33
Use Tax - July 2020 001-506-522-45-34-00 40.56
Use Tax - July 2020 001-507-522-50-35-00 84.72
Use Tax - July 2020 001-507-522-50-48-00 9.81
Use Tax - July 2020 001-509-522-30-31-02 281.95
Use Tax - July 2020 301-504-594-22-64-02 31,595.56
Use Tax - July 2020 303-504-522-20-35-02 226.59
Use Tax - July 2020 500-511-522-60-34-01 58.75
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228,767.21SNOHOMISH COUNTY FIRE DISTRICT 720-020881536
7/29/20 Apparatus Fleet Maintenance Invoice 07/29/2020 Apparatus Fleet Maintenance - EMS 001-509-522-20-48-02 22,523.30

Apparatus Fleet Maintenance - Suppression001-504-522-20-48-01 206,243.91

334.75SNOHOMISH COUNTY PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT20-020891550
I000532731 Fire InvesƟgaƟon Service Invoice 07/17/2020 Fire InvesƟgaƟon Service 001-505-522-30-41-00 334.75

2,259.25SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 20-020900565
135127454 Electricity - ST 31 Invoice 07/21/2020 Electricity - ST 31  001-507-522-50-47-01 1,927.37

500-511-522-50-47-01 331.88

145.32SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 20-020910565
144981424 Power - ST 77 Invoice 07/15/2020 Power - ST 77  001-507-522-50-47-01 145.32

1,998.42SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 20-020920565
135127455 Electricity - Admin Bldg Invoice 07/21/2020 Electricity - Admin Bldg 001-507-522-50-47-01 499.60

300-507-522-50-47-00 1,498.82

271.99SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 20-020930565
151574595 Electricity - ST 32 Invoice 07/27/2020 Electricity - ST 32  001-507-522-50-47-01 271.99

138.69SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 20-020940565
148275283 Electricity - ST 74 Invoice 07/23/2020 Electricity - ST 74  001-507-522-50-47-01 138.69

235.66SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 20-020950565
148272384 Electricity - ST 73 Invoice 07/17/2020 Electricity - ST 73  001-507-522-50-47-01 235.66

655.49SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 20-020960565
108696060 Electricity - ST 33 Invoice 07/24/2020 Electricity - ST 33  001-507-522-50-47-01 655.49

423.69SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 20-020970565
131823354 Power - ST 72 Invoice 07/16/2020 Power - ST 72  001-507-522-50-47-01 423.69

1,226.92SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 20-020980565
144984843 Electricity - ST 82 Invoice 07/21/2020 Electricity - ST 82 001-507-522-50-47-01 1,226.92

755.23SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 20-020990565
111984977 Power - ST 81 Invoice 07/16/2020 Power - ST 81 001-507-522-50-47-01 755.23

907.87SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 20-021000565
125241028 Electricity - ST 71 Invoice 07/29/2020 Electricity - ST 71  001-507-522-50-47-01 907.87

19.10SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 20-021010565
161191491 Power - ST 82 Invoice 07/16/2020 Power - ST 82 001-507-522-50-47-01 19.10

400.47SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 20-021020565
158024696 Electricity - ST 83 Invoice 08/03/2020 Electricity - ST 83 001-507-522-50-47-01 400.47

5,387.50SNURE LAW OFFICE 20-021030567
AUG2020 AƩorney Services Invoice 08/01/2020 AƩorney Services 001-512-522-10-41-03 5,387.50

9,053.62SOUND PUBLISHING, INC 20-021040569
2512697 2019 Annual Report PrinƟng Invoice 07/19/2020 2019 Annual Report PrinƟng 001-502-522-10-49-05 1,093.10
2512765 Summer NewsleƩer PrinƟng Invoice 07/19/2020 Summer NewsleƩer PrinƟng 001-502-522-10-49-05 7,960.52
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928.13SPEEDWAY CHEVROLET 20-021050572
123732 Shop Parts Invoice 07/15/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 56.33
123760 Shop Parts Invoice 07/20/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 338.49
123765 Shop Parts Invoice 07/16/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 120.61
123827 Shop Parts Invoice 07/21/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 16.22
123856 Shop Parts Invoice 07/24/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 340.15
123868 Shop Parts Invoice 07/23/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 56.33

32,723.60STATE OF WA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE20-021060580
600-355-392JULY20 UBI 600-355-392 July 2020 Invoice 07/31/2020 UBI 600-355-392 July 2020 611-512-589-00-00-00 32,723.60

1,231.25STATION AUTOMATION INC 20-021071990
2228 OperaƟons Checks SoŌware License FeesInvoice 07/05/2020 OperaƟons Checks SoŌware License Fees001-512-522-10-49-04 1,231.25

62.62STATION ORGANIC CLEANERS 20-021081965
LSFD009 AlteraƟons and Drycleaning Invoice 06/22/2020 AlteraƟons and Drycleaning 001-502-522-10-41-01 62.62

5,279.19STRANDS HOME FURNISHINGS, INC20-021092033
30502 Recliners Invoice 06/30/2020 Recliners 303-507-522-50-35-00 5,279.19

6,818.00SUPER VACUUM MANUFACTURING CO INC20-021101775
104831 Tech Rescue Apparatus Buildout Invoice 07/17/2020 Tech Rescue Apparatus Buildout 301-504-594-22-64-02 6,818.00

7,187.57SUPERHAWK CANOPIES 20-021112034
19836 New BaƩalion Ouƞiƫng Invoice 06/26/2020 New BaƩalion Ouƞiƫng 301-504-594-22-64-02 7,100.13
19855 New BC Ouƞiƫng Invoice 06/30/2020 New BC Ouƞiƫng 301-504-594-22-64-02 87.44

13,715.80SYSTEMS DESIGN WEST LLC 20-021120587
20201363 Transport Billing Invoice 07/13/2020 Transport Billing 001-509-522-20-41-05 13,715.80

2,030.50TELEFLEX, LLC 20-021131645
9502851399 Medical Supplies Invoice 07/24/2020 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 2,030.50

3,426.00TOWNZEN & ASSOCIATES, INC 20-021142028
20-70 Sprinkler Plan Review - Farm at Mill CreekInvoice 06/22/2020 Sprinkler Plan Review - Farm at Mill Creek001-505-522-30-41-00 3,426.00

940.09TRUE NORTH EMERGENCY EQUIPMENT INC20-021150610
A05146 Shop Parts Credit Memo 06/15/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 -90.94
A05213 Shop Parts Invoice 06/23/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 75.05
A05261 Shop Parts Invoice 06/30/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 98.43
A05316 Shop Parts Invoice 07/07/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 500.86
A05323 Shop Parts Invoice 07/07/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 48.52
A05340 Shop Parts Invoice 07/08/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 236.55
A05356 Shop Parts Invoice 07/09/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 180.79
A05396 Shop Parts Credit Memo 07/14/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 -208.74
A05422 Shop Parts Invoice 07/16/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 99.57

1,350.00TURNOUTRENTAL, LLC 20-021161577
22065 Bunker Gear Rentals - Part Time FirefightersInvoice 06/15/2020 Bunker Gear Rentals - Part Time Firefighters303-504-522-20-35-04 1,350.00

23



Docket of Claims Register APPKT00492 - 08/13/2020 Board Packet - KP

8/11/2020 1:03:01 PM Page 16 of 18

Docket/Claim #
Vendor #

Vendor Name Payment Amount
Distribution AmountAccount NumberItem DescriptionPayable DatePayable TypePayable DescriptionPayable Number

826.51VERATHON MEDICAL 20-021170631
80135606 Medical Supplies Invoice 07/09/2020 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 211.05
80140245 Medical Supplies Invoice 07/16/2020 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 224.73
80144281 Medical Supplies Invoice 07/21/2020 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 390.73

61.87VERIZON WIRELESS 20-021180633
9859644235 Mifi (Huff) Invoice 07/28/2020 Mifi (Huff) 001-504-522-20-42-00 61.87

2,686.54VERIZON WIRELESS 20-021190633
9858757860 District Cell Phone - Invoice 07/15/2020 District Cell Phone - Admin 001-502-522-10-42-00 253.09

District Cell Phone - Commissioners 001-501-522-10-49-04 45.44
District Cell Phone - EMS 001-509-522-20-42-01 469.12
District Cell Phone - FaciliƟes 001-507-522-50-42-00 143.61
District Cell Phone - Finance 001-503-522-10-42-00 105.98
District Cell Phone - PrevenƟon 001-505-522-30-42-00 302.36
District Cell Phone - Shop 500-511-522-60-42-00 143.61
District Cell Phone - Suppression 001-504-522-20-42-00 965.83
District Cell Phone - Training 001-506-522-45-42-00 241.92
District Team Viewer SoŌware 001-512-522-10-41-04 65.58
Equipment Credit - Admin 001-502-522-10-35-00 -50.00

2,350.58VERIZON WIRELESS 20-021200633
9858757859 MIFI Invoice 07/15/2020 MIFI 001-509-522-20-41-04 2,350.58

15.73VERIZON WIRELESS 20-021210633
9859458677 Crew/Apparatus Cell Phones Invoice 07/25/2020 Crew/Apparatus Cell Phones 001-504-522-20-42-00 15.73

1,228.23VERIZON WIRELESS 20-021220633
9859523979 District Cell Phones Invoice 07/25/2020 District Cell Phone - Admin 001-502-522-10-42-00 266.97

District Cell Phone - Commissioners 001-501-522-10-49-04 70.03
District Cell Phone - EMS 001-509-522-20-42-01 250.80
District Cell Phone - FaciliƟes 001-507-522-50-42-00 50.16
District Cell Phone - PrevenƟon 001-505-522-30-42-00 164.91
District Cell Phone - Shop 500-511-522-60-42-00 50.16
District Cell Phone - Suppression 001-504-522-20-42-00 325.04
District Cell Phone - Training 001-506-522-45-42-00 50.16

204.61WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHWEST20-021230648
0422971-2677-5 Refuse - ST 71 Invoice 08/01/2020 Refuse - ST 71 001-507-522-50-47-04 204.61

163.52WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHWEST20-021240648
0423423-2677-6 Recycle - ST 76 Invoice 08/01/2020 Recycle - ST 76 001-507-522-50-47-04 163.52

117.27WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHWEST20-021250648
0422970-2677-7 Refuse - ST 72 Invoice 08/01/2020 Refuse - ST 72 001-507-522-50-47-04 117.27

254.31WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHWEST20-021260648
0425092-2677-7 Recycle - ST 33 Invoice 08/01/2020 Recycle - ST 33 001-507-522-50-47-04 254.31
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157.47WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHWEST20-021270648
8947169-4968-6 Refuse & Recycle - ST 83 Invoice 08/01/2020 Refuse & Recycle - ST 83 001-507-522-50-47-04 157.47

125.25WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHWEST20-021280648
0423120-2677-8 Refuse & Recycle - ST 74 Invoice 08/01/2020 Refuse & Recycle - ST 74 001-507-522-50-47-04 125.25

277.18WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHWEST20-021290648
0423515-2677-9 Recycle - Admin Invoice 08/01/2020 Recycle - Admin 001-507-522-50-47-04 69.30

300-507-522-50-47-00 207.88

117.37WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHWEST20-021300648
0423053-2677-1 Refuse - ST 76 Invoice 08/01/2020 Refuse - ST 76 001-507-522-50-47-04 117.37

203.91WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHWEST20-021310648
0423204-2677-0 Refuse & Recycle - ST 77 Invoice 08/01/2020 Refuse & Recycle - ST 77 001-507-522-50-47-04 203.91

109.05WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHWEST20-021320648
0423422-2677-8 Recycle - ST 72 Invoice 08/01/2020 Recycle - ST 72 001-507-522-50-47-04 109.05

399.06WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHWEST20-021330648
8947170-4968-4 Refuse & Recycle - ST 82 Invoice 08/01/2020 Refuse & Recycle - ST 82 001-507-522-50-47-04 399.06

206.94WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHWEST20-021340648
0425091-2677-9 Refuse - ST 33 Invoice 08/01/2020 Refuse - ST 33 001-507-522-50-47-04 206.94

172.71WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHWEST20-021350648
0423898-2677-9 Refuse & Recycle - ST 73 Invoice 08/01/2020 Refuse & Recycle - ST 73 001-507-522-50-47-04 172.71

272.05WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHWEST20-021360648
0423421-2677-0 Recycle - ST 71 Invoice 08/01/2020 Recycle - ST 71 001-507-522-50-47-04 272.05

1,024.60WAVE BUSINESS 20-021370651
103946501-0008119 Internet Services - North BaƩalion Invoice 05/01/2020 Internet Services - North BaƩalion 001-507-522-50-42-00 1,024.60

550.23WAVE BUSINESS 20-021380651
103086701-0008304 Fiber OpƟc ConnecƟon - ST 31 Invoice 08/01/2020 Fiber OpƟc ConnecƟon - ST 31 001-507-522-50-42-00 550.23

1,024.60WAVE BUSINESS 20-021390651
103946501-0008229 Internet Services - North BaƩalion Invoice 07/01/2020 Internet Services - North BaƩalion 001-507-522-50-42-00 1,024.60

136.12WAVE BUSINESS 20-021400651
032004901-0008229 Internet Services - ST 74 Invoice 07/01/2020 Internet Services - ST 74 001-507-522-50-42-00 136.12

145.62WAVE BUSINESS 20-021410651
032004901-0008304 Internet Services - ST 74 Invoice 08/01/2020 Internet Services - ST 74 001-507-522-50-42-00 145.62

1,024.60WAVE BUSINESS 20-021420651
103946501-0008304 Internet Services - North BaƩalion Invoice 08/01/2020 Internet Services - North BaƩalion 001-507-522-50-42-00 1,024.60

470.90WELLSPRING FAMILY SERVICES EAP20-021430657
264681 Employee Assistance Program Invoice 07/31/2020 Employee Assistance Program 001-510-522-20-20-15 470.90
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1,591.32ZIPLY FIBER 20-021442011
NB-JULAUG20 Phones - North BaƩalion Invoice 07/16/2020 Phones - North BaƩalion 001-507-522-50-42-00 1,096.37
ST71JULAUG20 Fax & Fire Alarm Service - ST 71 Invoice 07/14/2020 Fax & Fire Alarm Service - ST 71 001-507-522-50-42-00 216.02
ST73JUNAUG20 Fax & Fire Alarm Monitoring - ST 73 Invoice 07/10/2020 Fax & Fire Alarm Monitoring - ST 73 001-507-522-50-42-00 278.93

677,391.51Total Payment Amount:Total Claims: 172
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08/11/2020

Fund: General Fund #001

Snohomish County Fire District #7
Claims Voucher Summary Page 1 of 6

We the undersigned Board of Directors of the above-named governmental unit do hereby cerƟfy that the merchandise  
or services hereinaŌer specified have been received and that the vouchers idenƟfied below are approved for payment.

Date: __________________________ Signatures:

Voucher Payee/Claimant Amount
1099

Default

20-01973 1,457.29ABSOLUTE GRAPHIX
20-01974 353.71ADVANCE AUTO PARTS
20-01975 349.12ALDERWOOD AUTO GLASS
20-01976 15.20ALDERWOOD WATER DISTRICT
20-01977 90.60ALDERWOOD WATER DISTRICT
20-01978 657.22ALL BATTERY SALES AND SERVICE
20-01979 2,000.00ALL-AMERICAN LEADERSHIP
20-01980 129.15ALLSTREAM BUSINESS US, INC
20-01981 114.42ALLSTREAM BUSINESS US, INC
20-01982 324.65ALLSTREAM BUSINESS US, INC
20-01983 10,225.51ALPINE ROOF CARE
20-01984 1,133.16ANDGAR MECHANICAL LLC
20-01985 288.31ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES
20-01986 46.71AT&T MOBILITY LLC
20-01987 14,618.76B&H FIRE AND SECURITY
20-01988 577.67BICKFORD MOTORS INC.
20-01989 26,737.26BOUND TREE MEDICAL, LLC
20-01990 3,000.00BRAD TALLEY
20-01991 1,900.35BRAKE & CLUTCH SUPPLY INC
20-01992 2,839.20BRAVO ENVIROMENTAL NW INC
20-01993 327.00BURNS FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEMS
20-01994 4,391.89CDW GOVERNMENT LLC
20-01995 1,535.44CENTRAL WELDING SUPPLY
20-01996 261.75CHAMPION BOLT & SUPPLY
20-01997 1,282.31CHRISTENSEN, INC
20-01998 881.04CITY OF MONROE
20-01999 160.42CITY OF SNOHOMISH
20-02000 419.65CLEARFLY COMMUNICATIONS
20-02001 18,326.30COGDILL, NICHOLS, REIN
20-02002 621.00COLUMBIA SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY
20-02003 150.05COMCAST

95,215.14
95,215.14

Page Total
Cumulative Total
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Fund: General Fund #001

Snohomish County Fire District #7
Claims Voucher Summary Page 2 of 6

We the undersigned Board of Directors of the above-named governmental unit do hereby cerƟfy that the merchandise
or services hereinaŌer specified have been received and that the vouchers idenƟfied below are approved for payment.

Date: __________________________ Signatures:

Voucher Payee/Claimant Amount
1099

Default

20-02004 160.07COMCAST
20-02005 165.07COMCAST
20-02006 160.05COMCAST
20-02007 146.01COMCAST
20-02008 160.29COMCAST
20-02009 150.05COMCAST
20-02010 154.79COMCAST
20-02011 160.27COMCAST
20-02012 367.90COMCAST
20-02013 4,124.83COMDATA INC.
20-02014 2,232.00COURIERWEST, LLC
20-02015 513.67CRESSY DOOR COMPANY, INC
20-02016 1,228.09CREWSENSE LLC
20-02017 2,770.46CROWN FIRE PROTECTION
20-02018 756.93DELL MARKETING LP C/O DELL USA LP
20-02019 521.55DEPARTMENT GRAPHICS
20-02020 118.00DRUG FREE BUSINESS
20-02021 2,354.43DUO-SAFETY LADDER CORPORATION
20-02022 464.10EASTSIDE A/V LLC
20-02023 289.00ELECTRONIC BUSINESS MACHINES
20-02024 202.21ELITE LOCK & SAFE
20-02025 623.46EMERALD SERVICES, INC
20-02026 1,733.00EMS TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS, LLC
20-02027 162.98EVERETT BAYSIDE MARINE INC
20-02028 7,400.17EVERGREEN POWER SYSTEMS, INC
20-02029 403.00FIRST WATCH
20-02030 5,973.71GALLS, LLC - DBA BLUMENTHAL UNIFORM
20-02031 877.27GENERAL FIRE APPARATUS
20-02032 3,229.63GRAINGER
20-02033 2,165.56GROUNDWORKS
20-02034 128.89HIGHWAY AUTO SUPPLY

39,897.44
135,112.58

Page Total
Cumulative Total
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Claims Voucher Summary Page 3 of 6

We the undersigned Board of Directors of the above-named governmental unit do hereby cerƟfy that the merchandise  
or services hereinaŌer specified have been received and that the vouchers idenƟfied below are approved for payment.

Date: __________________________ Signatures:

Voucher Payee/Claimant Amount
1099

Default

20-02035 141.55HILL STREET CLEANERS
20-02036 133.03IMS ALLIANCE
20-02037 408.37IRON MOUNTAIN INC
20-02038 22,365.37ISOUTSOURCE
20-02039 402.47JAMIE SILVA
20-02040 46.11KEN'S RADIATOR INC